credit". This is because, upon further consideration and review of the loan documents,
the Company has determined that the remaining unpaid and unforgiven amount of the
loan principal is a liability of the Company. This is the appropriate accounting as
language in the document provides that 1) the remaining unpaid and unforgiven principal
amount is repayable in the event of a default; and 2) the loan interest is calculated on this
same unpaid and unforgiven principal amount. As a result, treatment of the unforgiven
amount as CIAC or another deferred credit would understate the Company's actual
liability at each balance sheet date and would also result in its failure to recover the
interest that is due and payable each period on the unforgiven principal amount.

1

Pennlchuck East Utility, Inc.
Actual and Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2011

Unaudited

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
DW 11-262
Attachment Staff 1-1
Page 1 of 3

Exhibit TCL-1

Reflecting the $0.525 million Water Main Replacement and related SRF Loan

Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma

Se(!tember 30, 2011 Adjustments Se(!tember 30, 2011

Assets

Plant in Service S 38,797.319 S 525.000 1 S 39.322.319
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (8.692.516l (7.350l (8,699,866l
Net Plant 30.104.803 517.650 30.622.453

CWIP 258.466 258.466

Total Net Utility Plant 30.363.269 517.650 30.880.919

Current Assets 1.029.858 1.029.858

Other Assets and Deferred Charges 875.124 875.124

Total Assets S 32,268.251 S 517.650 S 32.785.901

Equity and Liabilities

Common Equity S 6.726.311 S (17.806) 3 S 6.708,505

Current Portion of Long-T enn Debt 329.348 S 329.348

Other Current Uabilities 1.304.025 S 1.304.025

Advances from Associated Companies 2.036.837 18.331 3 S 2.055.168

Long-Tenn Bonds 5.050.032 5.050.032
L TO-PCP Loan 1.723.150 1.723.150
L TO-SRF Loans 3.102.499 525.000 1 S 3.627.499

Deferred Income Taxes 3.413.467 S 3.413.467

Contributions in Aid of Construction. Net 8.437.286 S 8.437.286

Other Uabilities and Deferred Credils 145.296 145.296

Total Equity and Liabilities S 32,268.251 S 525.525 S 32.793.n6

~
1 - To record the $0.525 m illion of Water Main Replacement and related SRF Loan.
2 - To record the impact of full year depreciation. See Profonna P&L.

3 - To record the impact of additional expenses on equity (retained earnings) and intercompany account. See Proforma P&L.

C:\NrPortbl\McLaneDocs\OMS\53696 32_1

Pennlchuck East Utility, Inc.
Actual and Pro Forma Income Statement for the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2011